Utility bills shall be mailed on the last day of each month and are due on the 15th of 
the following month. 

Section 4: A ten percent (10%) penalty shall be added to the unpaid balance if payment is not 
received by the 15th. 

Section 5: A deposit of One Hundred Seventy-Five dollars ($175.00) is required for utility 
service. This deposit must be paid in full prior to service being provided. 

Section 6: For rental properties, the utility account shall be in the name of the renter, who is 
responsible for the deposit. Landlords must sign an agreement accepting responsibility for any